Net Taxable Income $ 28,175,078 $ 3,068,072 $ 4,220,952 $ 5,373,833

Provision for FederalIncome Tax
Net Taxable Income $ 28,175,078 $ 3,068,072 $ 4,220,952 $ 5,373,833
Deduct Missouri Income Tax @ 100.00% 1,468,843 159,947 220,050 280,152
Federal Taxable Income $ 26,706,235 $ 2,908,125 $ 4,000,903 $ 5,093,681

Federal Income Tax @ 35.00% $ 9,347,182 $ 1,017,844 $ 1,400,316 $ 1,782,788

Provision for Missouri Income Tax
Net TaxableIncome $ 28,175,078 $ 3,068,072 $ 4,220,952 $ 5,373,833
Deduct Federal Income Tax @ 50.00% 4,673,591 508,922 700,158 891,394
MissouriTaxable Income $ 23,501,487 $ 2,559,150 $ 3,520,794 $ 4,482,439

MissouriIncome Tax @ 6.25% $ 1,468,843 $ 159,947 $ 220,050 $ 280,152

Summary of Provision For Income Tax
FederalIncome Tax $ 9,347,182 $ 1,017,844 $ 1,400,316 $ 1,782,788
State Income Tax 1468843 159947 220050 280152

Brunswich

Missouri-American Water Company
Case No . WR-2003-0500
Case No . WC-2004-0168
Test Year Ending December 31, 2002 Updated Through June 30, 2003

Revenue Requirement

3
4

5

6
7
8

9

10

'MA~-w..~.x:: ,.~..,..
12

13

Adjusted Revenue at Current Rates

(From Accounting schedule 9)

14

Total Gross Revenue Requirement

Accounting Schedule I
Sponsor: Gibbs

S 436,133 $ 438,142 $ 440,150

Accounting Schedule 1

(A) (a) (c) (D)

Net Original Cost Rate Base (From Accounting Schedule 2) $ 773,309 $ 773,309 S 773,309
Rate ofReturn 6.66% 6.82% 6.98%

Net Operating Income Requirement $ 51,502 $ 52,740 $ 53,977
Net Operating Income Available (From Accounting Schedule 9) (75,481) (75,481) (75,481)

Additional Net Operating Income Requirement $ 126,984 $ 128,221 $ 129,458

Income Tax Requirement : (From Accounting schedule 11)

Required Current Income Tax $ 13,288 $ 14,059 $ 14,830
Test Year Current Income Tax (65,832) (65,832) (65,832)

Additional Current Income Tax Requirement $ 79,121 $ 79,891 $ 80,662

Additional Gross Revenue Requirement Before Allowances $ 206,104 S 208,112 $ 210,121

Allowance for True-up 17,642 $ 17,642 $ 17,642

24

Missouri-American Water Company
Case No . WR-2003-0500
Case No . WC-2004-0168
Test Year Ending December 31, 2002 Updated Through June 30, 2003

Rate Base

1
2
3
4
5

6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Accounting Schedule 2
Sponsor: Hanneken

23

Accotmting Schedule 2

(A) (s) (c) (D)

Plant in Service (From Accounting Schedule 3) $ 1,692,084 $ 10,668 $ 1,702,752
Less: 0
Accumulated Depreciation Reserve (From Accounting Schedule 3) 552,167 4,623 556,790
Accumulated Amortization Reserve 0

Net Plant in Service $ 1,139,917 $ 6,045 $ 1,145,962

Add:
Cash Working Capital (From Accounting Schedule 3) $ $ $ 8,301
Materials and Supplies 5,259 28 5,287
Prepayments 5 5
Deferred OPEB Asset 21,574 21,574
Security Deferral AAO 0
Total Additions to Net Plant in Service $ 5,259 $ 21,607 $ 35,166

Deduct:
Interest Offset $ $ $ 11,209
Federal Income Tax Offset (158)
State Income Tax Offset 84
Contributions In Aid ofConstruction : 152,262 152,262
Customer Advances 155 1 156
Customer Deposits 0
Pre-71 ITC 0
Deferred Income Taxes 16,031 200,887 216,918
Accrued Pension Liability 27,349 27,349

Total Deductions to Net Plant in Service $ 168,448 $ 228,236 $ 407,820

Missouri-American Water Company
Case No . WR-2003-0500
Case No . WC-2004-0168

Test Year Ending December 31, 2002 Updated
Through June 30, 2003

Plant In Service

1
2
3
4
5

wl

6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38

o~l
Intangible

Accounting Schedule 3
Sponsor: Hanneken

Accounting Schedule 3 - l

301 Organization $ 0 P-1 $ 630 $ 630
302 Franchise&Consents 1,092 0 P-2 0 1,092
303 Miscellaneous Intangible 2,294 0 P-3 1,195 3,489